Race Route Survey

Race Event GR8 Dundrum Run, County Down Date of ! survey

pistance/Race  Half Marathon Distance

Notes Start time 12.15 pm
D = Directional

G = Gate

M = Marshall

HE = House Entrance

P = Police

RC = Road Crossing
TRC = Track Road Crossing

Reason Approx | Approx
for sign Distance | earliest | latest marshal
Iltem etc Special Additional Notes point time time required
1 Start at Aqua Luna Main St Dundrum 0.00 12.15 | 12.20
2 Past School Road Junction 0.10
3 Past Keel Point Junction 0.40
4 Turn Right onto Old Rd 0.48
5 Past Robin Hill Junction 0.52
6 Past Kilmeagan Rd Junction 0.78
7 Past Ballyloughran Rd Junction 0.97
8 Past Flush Rd 1.70
9 Cross Main Rd & turn left onto the footpath Dundrum road 1.92
10 Dundrum Main Street to finish line 3.50 1pm
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21




22

23
24
Reason Approx | Approx
for sign Distance | earliest | latest marshal
Item etc Special Additional Notes point time time required
25 Past Lay-by Car Park
26 Past Keel Point Junction
27 Past Knockevan School Entrance
28 Past School Road Junction
29 Finish Line







Sign
type

™~

™~

S EIEIEIEIE N




Sign
type

-
VIV v







Race Route Survey

Race Event GR8 Dundrum Run, County Down Date of ! survey

Distance/Race 8.4Miles

Notes Start time 12noon
D = Directional

G = Gate

M = Marshall

HE = House Entrance

P = Police

RC = Road Crossing
TRC = Track Road Crossing

Reason Approx | Approx
for sign Distance | earliest | latest marshal
Iltem etc Special Additional Notes point time time required
1 Start at Aqua Luna Main St Dundrum 0.00 |[12noon| 12.05 4
2 Past School Road Junction 0.10 1
3 Past Keel Point Junction 0.40 1
4 Turn Right onto Old Rd 0.48 1
5 Past Robin Hill Junction 0.52 1
6 Past Kilmeagan Rd Junction 0.78 1
7 Past Ballyloughlin Rd Junction 0.97 1
8 Past Flush Rd 1.70 1
9 Cross Main Rd & Down The Cut 1.92 12.05 | 12.45 4
10 Right at Y Junction heading to Murlough House 2.80 2
11 Right Onto Murlough House Road 2.81 1
12 Past Gate into National trust Grounds 2.93 1
13 Over Cattle Grid 3.12 2
14 Right onto Board walk heading to beach 3.60 2
15 Straight past Gate onto Beach 3.71 1
16 Onto Beach & Turn Right heading South 3.74 1
17 Past main 12 Arches entrance onto the Beach 4.95 1
18 Off Beach at Murlough nature reserve exit close to Golf Course 5.75 1
19 Past Pedestrian entrance to Mourne Carvan Site 6.07 1
20 Past Pedestrian entrance to Lazy BJ Carvan Site 6.14 1
21 Exit Gate into Murlough Carpark 6.26 1




22 Water Station 6.27 3
23 Out of Car Park onto Right Onto Footpath Dundrum Rd 6.51 2
24 Past Twelve Arches entrance 6.70 1
Reason Approx | Approx
for sign Distance | earliest | latest marshal
Item etc Special Additional Notes point time time required
25 Past Lay-by Car Park 7.20 1
26 Past Keel Point Junction 7.90 1
27 Past Knockevan School Entrance 8.16 1
28 Past School Road Junction 8.27 1
29 Finish Line 8.40 1







Sign
type

™~
™~

™~

™~
9




™1

Sign
type

-
VIV v







	Copy of Dundrum Race longer distance (002).pdf (p.1-6)
	Copy of Dundrum Race_Route_Survey_8.4_mile_2024 (002).pdf (p.7-12)

