Race Route Survey

Race Event **GR8 Dundrum Run, County Down**

Date of ! survey

Distance/Race Half Marathon Distance

Notes

- D = Directional
- G = Gate
- M = Marshall
- HE = House Entrance
- P = Police
- RC = Road Crossing
- TRC = Track Road Crossing

ltem	Reason for sign etc	Special Additional Notes	Distance point	Approx earliest time	Approx latest time	marshal required
1		Start at Aqua Luna Main St Dundrum	0.00	12.15	12.20	
2		Past School Road Junction	0.10			
3		Past Keel Point Junction	0.40			
4		Turn Right onto Old Rd	0.48			
5		Past Robin Hill Junction	0.52			
6		Past Kilmeagan Rd Junction	0.78			
7		Past Ballyloughran Rd Junction	0.97			
8		Past Flush Rd	1.70			
9		Cross Main Rd & turn left onto the footpath Dundrum road	1.92			
10		Dundrum Main Street to finish line	3.50		1pm	
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						

Start time 12.15 pm

22						
23						
24						
	Reason for sign		Distance	Approx earliest	latest	marshal
Item 25	etc	Special Additional Notes Past Lay-by Car Park	point	time	time	required
25		Past Keel Point Junction				
20		Past Knockevan School Entrance				
27		Past School Road Junction				
28		Finish Line				
29						



Sign type
\rightarrow
\uparrow
$\uparrow\uparrow$
\rightarrow
\rightarrow
ļ

Race Route Survey

Race Event **GR8 Dundrum Run, County Down**

Date of ! survey

Distance/Race 8.4Miles

Notes

- D = Directional
- G = Gate
- M = Marshall
- HE = House Entrance
- P = Police
- RC = Road Crossing

TRC = Track Road Crossing

ltem	Reason for sign etc	Special Additional Notes	Distance point	Approx earliest time	Approx latest time	marshal required
1		Start at Aqua Luna Main St Dundrum	0.00	12noon	12.05	4
2		Past School Road Junction	0.10			1
3		Past Keel Point Junction	0.40			1
4		Turn Right onto Old Rd	0.48			1
5		Past Robin Hill Junction	0.52			1
6		Past Kilmeagan Rd Junction	0.78			1
7		Past Ballyloughlin Rd Junction	0.97			1
8		Past Flush Rd	1.70			1
9		Cross Main Rd & Down The Cut	1.92	12.05	12.45	4
10		Right at Y Junction heading to Murlough House	2.80			2
11		Right Onto Murlough House Road	2.81			1
12		Past Gate into National trust Grounds	2.93			1
13		Over Cattle Grid	3.12			2
14		Right onto Board walk heading to beach	3.60			2
15		Straight past Gate onto Beach	3.71			1
16		Onto Beach & Turn Right heading South	3.74			1
17		Past main 12 Arches entrance onto the Beach	4.95			1
18		Off Beach at Murlough nature reserve exit close to Golf Course	5.75			1
19		Past Pedestrian entrance to Mourne Carvan Site	6.07			1
20		Past Pedestrian entrance to Lazy BJ Carvan Site	6.14			1
21		Exit Gate into Murlough Carpark	6.26			1

Start time 12noon

22		Water Station	6.27			3
23		Out of Car Park onto Right Onto Footpath Dundrum Rd	6.51			2
24		Past Twelve Arches entrance	6.70			1
ltem	Reason for sign etc	Special Additional Notes	Distance point	Approx earliest time	Approx latest time	marshal required
25		Past Lay-by Car Park	7.20			1
26		Past Keel Point Junction	7.90			1
27		Past Knockevan School Entrance	8.16			1
28		Past School Road Junction	8.27			1
29		Finish Line	8.40			1



